_									
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
			Attor	rney Docket No.	<u>156520</u>				
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
	A. Name of conveying party(ies):     [1] Hidenori NAGASAKA     [2] Shigehiko SUGEDA     B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):		AISIN A 10, TAK	address of receivin .W CO., LTD. ANE, FUJII-CI HI, AICHI-KEN	НО,				
-	3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	name(s) & address	s(es) attached? es ⊠ No				
		Merger		L. 11	*LUB * 1 100				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name							
	Other	Change of Name							
	U Ouler								
	B. Execution Date: [1] March 1 [2] March 18, 2013	5; 2013; and							
	4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 13	<u>/824,9</u> 01	B. Patent No.(	(s)					
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No									
	C. Title of Application: <u>DISPL</u>	AY DEVICE, CONTRO	L METHOD AND	PROGRAM TI	HEREOF				
	5. Name and address of party to whom o	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8. Fax Number: 703-83	0 :0-4850 36-6400		eayment or charge a number 15-0461.	any underpayment to				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli- original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff, Degistration No. 27,0 Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,	75 839	Date: <u>W</u>	arch 18, 2013					
	/ /								

PATENT REEL: 030054 FRAME: 0926

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Insert	(1) 1	Hidonori NAGASAKA	(2)	Shigeniko SUGEDA	······	
(1-3)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)			
` '	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		the under	cration of the sum of one dollar signed, the receipt and sufficien ad hereby does assign, transfer a	cy of which are	or good and valuable consideration par hereby acknowledged, each undersign	d to each of ot earnge ha	
<b>(9</b> )	Insert Nume of Assignee	(9)	AJSIN AW CO., LTD.			,	
<b>(X</b> 0)	Insert Address of Assignee	(1.0)	10, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo	-shi, Aichi-kc	n, 444-1192, JAPAN		
	, <b>,</b>	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reoxamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(13)	open as hine, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	ey Docket No. 156320		filed on even date herewith or as		
(12)	Alternative	(12) U	I.S. Application Number	13/824,9	001		
	Identification for Med applications	filed	March 18, 201		application and/or patent for the inver		
msvliin entire i this ass identifi	g from said application(s) t interest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assi 5) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessar allon of this document.	horizes and r o the said As that he or sh spor and Ass oby grants th y or desirabl	requests like Commissioner of the signed, as Assigned of the entire in has not executed, and will no hignor's heirs, successors, assignment of October A Publication	the execute, and it execute, any it and legal reposer and legal reposer ules of the Unit	ed States Potent and Trademark Office	d agrees that	
Date	March 15,	20 3	Inventor Signatore	Hide	emori Nagasalsa	(SBAL)	
I)are	March 18	20/3	Inventor Signature	Shig	ehiko Suzeda	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	·		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(seal)	
Date						(SBAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Bate						(SEAL)	
Date	**************************************		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
reithe	This seriesment should t	oreferably be	: signod before: (a) a Notary Pu t two witnesses who also sign b	blic if within th iom;	to U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A.	
Uste			Witness				
Date			Witness	<u></u>			

CEIVED 03/18/2013 02:52 AM

PATENT REEL: 030054 FRAME: 0927